

Gavin Brown Love to Dive 2018

The Quays Southampton



Saturday, 17 February, 2018

Detailed Results

7.0.1.1

Boys 8/9 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Jed Brown (2009) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	20.40	20.40	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	5.5					18.5	22.20	42.60	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	7.0					18.0	25.20	67.80	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	21.45	89.25	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	20.40	109.65	
100B Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	129.65	
2 Omar Elgammal (2009) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
200C Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.0	6.5					17.5	17.50	17.50	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	17.60	35.10	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	14.50	49.60	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	18.60	68.20	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	5.0	4.5					15.0	18.00	86.20	
100C Forward Jump	3	1.1	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	18.70	104.90	

Girls 8/9 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Annabella Higgins (2009) -- Star Diving Club													
100B Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	8.0	6.0					21.0	21.00	21.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	24.00	45.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	24.75	69.75	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	8.5	8.5	7.5					24.5	29.40	99.15	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.5	6.5	8.0					22.0	26.40	125.55	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.5	7.5	8.0					23.0	32.20	157.75	
2 Juliette John (2009) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	8.0	7.0	7.0					22.0	26.40	26.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	27.30	53.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.5					18.0	27.00	80.70	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	25.20	105.90	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	25.20	131.10	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	26.00	157.10	
3 Hana Cheung (2009) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	22.80	22.80	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	8.0	7.5	7.0					22.5	31.50	54.30	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	22.10	76.40	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	5.5	5.0					16.5	19.80	96.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	6.0	5.0					18.0	25.20	121.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	30.00	151.40	
4 Lexie Clarke (2009) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	8.0	8.0	8.5					24.5	29.40	29.40	
200A Back Jump	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	7.0					19.0	22.80	52.20	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	5.5	6.0	6.5					18.0	23.40	75.60	
100B Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.5					19.5	19.50	95.10	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.3	5.5	5.5	6.5					17.5	22.75	117.85	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	15.50	133.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls 8/9 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5 Isabel Prendergast (2009) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	7.0					19.0	22.80	22.80	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	24.60	47.40	
100C Forward Jump	3	1.1	6.5	5.0	6.5					18.0	19.80	67.20	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	15.95	83.15	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	19.20	102.35	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	9.5	10.0	9.5					29.0	29.00	131.35	
6 Mica Sarll (2009) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	21.60	21.60	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	20.40	42.00	
100C Forward Jump	3	1.1	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	18.70	60.70	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	6.0	6.5	5.0					17.5	19.25	79.95	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	21.60	101.55	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	8.5	9.0	8.5					26.0	26.00	127.55	
7 Rose Mitchell (2009) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	5.0	6.0	5.5					16.5	18.15	18.15	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	21.00	39.15	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	15.00	54.15	
100C Forward Jump	3	1.1	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	21.45	75.60	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	26.40	102.00	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	20.40	122.40	
8 Katie Palmer-Kitchin (2009) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	4.5	4.5					14.0	16.80	16.80	
200C Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	36.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	18.00	54.30	
100C Forward Jump	3	1.1	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	20.90	75.20	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	21.00	96.20	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	5.5					18.5	25.90	122.10	
9 Lana Cooper (2010) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	23.65	23.65	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	21.60	45.25	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	6.0	5.0	5.0					16.0	16.00	61.25	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	19.20	80.45	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	21.60	102.05	
100C Forward Jump	3	1.1	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	19.25	121.30	
10 Emily King (2009) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	21.60	21.60	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	19.20	40.80	
100C Forward Jump	3	1.1	7.0	6.5	7.5					21.0	23.10	63.90	
200C Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.5					19.5	19.50	83.40	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	14.85	98.25	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	6.5	4.5	5.0					16.0	16.00	114.25	
11 Amelia Seaman (2009) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
100C Forward Jump	3	1.1	6.5	5.5	6.5					18.5	20.35	20.35	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	19.20	39.55	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	19.80	59.35	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	5.5	4.5	5.5					15.5	17.05	76.40	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	4.5	5.0					15.0	18.00	94.40	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	17.00	111.40	

Boys 10/11 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
Luke Yang (2007) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys 10/11 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	0.0	0.0	0.0					0.0	0.00	0.00	1
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	0.0	0.0	0.0					0.0	0.00	0.00	1
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	0.0	0.0	0.0					0.0	0.00	0.00	1
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	0.0	0.0	0.0					0.0	0.00	0.00	1
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	0.0	0.0	0.0					0.0	0.00	0.00	1
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	0.0	0.0	0.0					0.0	0.00	0.00	
1 Malachy Walsh (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	7.5	7.0					20.0	24.00	24.00	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	7.0	7.5					20.5	28.70	52.70	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	27.30	80.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	24.00	104.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	8.0	8.0	7.5					23.5	32.90	136.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	28.50	165.40	
2 Matthew Lewis (2007) -- Southend Diving													
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	27.30	27.30	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	23.40	50.70	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.5	7.0	7.5					21.0	35.70	86.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	4.5	5.5					15.0	21.00	107.40	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	7.0	6.5					19.5	23.40	130.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	32.80	163.60	
3 Jack Elcock (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	21.00	21.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.5	7.5	6.5					21.5	30.10	51.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	26.25	77.35	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	22.80	100.15	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	8.5	7.5	8.0					24.0	33.60	133.75	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	7.5	6.5					20.5	26.65	160.40	
4 Caleb Williams (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	19.25	19.25	
200C Back Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.5	9.0					24.0	24.00	43.25	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.5	7.0	6.5					21.0	25.20	68.45	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	8.5	8.0	7.5					24.0	28.80	97.25	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	7.5					21.0	29.40	126.65	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.5	8.0	8.0					23.5	28.20	154.85	
5 Joshua Williams (2007) -- Southend Diving													
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	7.5					19.5	23.40	23.40	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	27.30	50.70	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.0	6.0	6.5					17.5	24.50	75.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	32.00	107.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	21.70	128.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	24.75	153.65	
6= Cory White (2008) -- West Wilts Diving Club													
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	20.15	20.15	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	8.5					22.5	27.00	47.15	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	8.0	8.5					22.5	27.00	74.15	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	8.0	8.0	7.5					23.5	28.20	102.35	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.3	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	20.80	123.15	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	25.20	148.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys 10/11 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
6= Finley Ledger (2008) -- Southend Diving													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	32.80	32.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	21.00	53.80	
200C Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	17.50	71.30	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	23.80	95.10	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	6.5	7.0					19.0	26.60	121.70	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.0	7.5	7.0					20.5	26.65	148.35	
8 George Taylor (2008) -- Star Diving Club													
100B Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	8.0					22.0	22.00	22.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.5	8.0	7.0					22.5	27.00	49.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	25.50	74.50	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	26.40	100.90	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	24.00	124.90	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	21.00	145.90	
9 Alex Leonard (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	6.0					19.5	23.40	23.40	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	23.40	46.80	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	5.5	5.0					17.5	24.50	71.30	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	6.0	6.0	7.0					19.0	20.90	92.20	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.5					18.0	18.00	110.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	28.70	138.90	
10 Thomas McMurray (2007) -- Star Diving Club													
100B Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	19.00	
200C Back Jump	1	1.0	8.0	7.0	7.5					22.5	22.50	41.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	24.00	65.50	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	21.00	86.50	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	7.0	6.5					19.5	23.40	109.90	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	28.00	137.90	
11 Fabian Otten (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.5	7.0	7.5					22.0	26.40	26.40	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	19.80	46.20	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	23.40	69.60	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	7.0	8.0	6.5					21.5	23.65	93.25	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	21.00	114.25	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	20.00	134.25	
12 Noah Compton (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	7.0	6.0	8.0					21.0	23.10	23.10	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	21.00	44.10	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	16.50	60.60	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	23.40	84.00	
200A Back Jump	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	20.40	104.40	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	24.00	128.40	
13 Samuel Clark (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	7.0	7.0					20.0	24.00	24.00	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	5.0					16.5	19.80	43.80	
100C Forward Jump	3	1.1	5.5	6.0	5.0					16.5	18.15	61.95	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	20.35	82.30	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	6.0	6.5					19.5	23.40	105.70	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.5					21.0	21.00	126.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys 10/11 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
14 Leo Bontempo (2007) -- Star Diving Club													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.0	5.5	6.0					16.5	19.80	19.80	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	7.5					20.0	24.00	43.80	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.0	6.0	5.0					16.0	22.40	66.20	
100B Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	15.00	81.20	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	22.20	103.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	22.50	125.90	
15 Samuel Dodge (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	21.00	21.00	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	21.00	42.00	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	4.5	6.0	6.0					16.5	21.45	63.45	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	24.75	88.20	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	6.0	6.0					17.0	20.40	108.60	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	16.00	124.60	
16 Jimmy James (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	6.5	5.5					17.5	21.00	21.00	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	21.00	42.00	
100C Forward Jump	3	1.1	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	20.35	62.35	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	5.5	5.5	6.5					17.5	19.25	81.60	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	21.00	102.60	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	21.50	124.10	
17 Nathan Dorney (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	17.60	17.60	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	21.60	39.20	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	17.00	56.20	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	22.80	79.00	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	21.00	100.00	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	21.45	121.45	
18 Alfred Hide (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	20.00	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	18.70	38.70	
200C Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.0					19.0	19.00	57.70	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	22.20	79.90	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	21.00	100.90	
100C Forward Jump	3	1.1	6.5	5.5	6.5					18.5	20.35	121.25	
19 Matthew Sinclair (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	23.40	23.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	4.5	4.0					12.5	17.50	40.90	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	15.50	56.40	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.0	5.5	6.0					16.5	19.80	76.20	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	7.0	7.0					20.0	24.00	100.20	
100C Forward Jump	3	1.1	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	19.80	120.00	
20 Finn Edington (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	22.80	22.80	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	18.60	41.40	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	23.80	65.20	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	18.70	83.90	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	18.00	101.90	
100B Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	119.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys 10/11 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
21 Oscar Ruber (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
200A Back Jump	3	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	19.20	19.20	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	19.20	38.40	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	5.0					17.5	21.00	59.40	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	7.5	6.5	7.0					21.0	23.10	82.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	19.20	101.70	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	17.50	119.20	
22 Lucas Maul (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	19.80	19.80	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	4.0	5.5					14.5	17.40	37.20	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	16.00	53.20	
100C Forward Jump	3	1.1	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	20.90	74.10	
200A Back Jump	3	1.2	5.5	6.5	7.0					19.0	22.80	96.90	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	5.5	6.5					18.5	22.20	119.10	
23 Alfie Kingsford-Griffiths (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	5.0	5.0	6.0					16.0	17.60	17.60	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	4.0	5.0					14.0	16.80	34.40	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.5					17.5	17.50	51.90	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	19.80	71.70	
200A Back Jump	3	1.2	6.0	7.0	7.0					20.0	24.00	95.70	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	22.80	118.50	
24 Thomas Wigley (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	17.60	17.60	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	18.60	36.20	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	20.50	56.70	
100C Forward Jump	3	1.1	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	19.80	76.50	
200A Back Jump	3	1.2	5.5	6.5	7.0					19.0	22.80	99.30	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.0	5.0	4.5					14.5	17.40	116.70	
25 Adam Tearle (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	18.60	18.60	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	18.60	37.20	
100C Forward Jump	3	1.1	6.0	5.0	4.0					15.0	16.50	53.70	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	20.90	74.60	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	18.60	93.20	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.5					18.0	18.00	111.20	
26 Thomas Shapland (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	18.00	18.00	
100C Forward Jump	3	1.1	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	16.50	34.50	
200A Back Jump	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	19.80	54.30	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	5.5	5.0	6.0					16.5	18.15	72.45	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	17.40	89.85	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	14.50	104.35	

Girls 10/11 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Elizabeth Hart (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	8.5	9.0	8.5					26.0	31.20	31.20	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	9.0	9.0	8.0					26.0	36.40	67.60	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	28.60	96.20	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	19.20	115.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	8.5	8.0	8.0					24.5	34.30	149.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	8.5	8.0	7.5					24.0	36.00	185.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls 10/11 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Amelia Neil (2007) -- Southend Diving													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	25.80	25.80	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	30.10	55.90	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	29.40	85.30	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	32.00	117.30	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	25.90	143.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.5	7.5					21.5	32.25	175.45	
3 Isabelle Geary (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	9.5	9.0	8.5					27.0	32.40	32.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.0	5.0					17.5	24.50	56.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	27.00	83.90	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	25.80	109.70	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.5	8.5	7.5					23.5	32.90	142.60	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	26.65	169.25	
4 Lily Elson (2007) -- Southend Diving													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	23.40	23.40	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	26.60	50.00	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.5	8.5	7.5					23.5	32.90	82.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	29.60	112.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	25.20	137.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	30.75	168.45	
5 Tallulah Clarke (2008) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	8.5	9.0	8.5					26.0	28.60	28.60	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	24.00	52.60	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	24.05	76.65	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	26.40	103.05	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	9.0	9.0	8.0					26.0	36.40	139.45	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	8.0	9.0	7.0					24.0	28.80	168.25	
6 Najany Fernandez White (2007) -- Star Diving Club													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.5	7.0	8.0					22.5	27.00	27.00	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	25.80	52.80	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	8.5	8.0	8.0					24.5	34.30	87.10	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	24.60	111.70	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	25.90	137.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	27.75	165.35	
7 Pippa Heyes (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	6.0	6.5					19.5	27.30	27.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	5.0	4.5					16.0	24.00	51.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	7.0	6.5					19.5	31.20	82.50	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	26.60	109.10	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	25.80	134.90	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.5	6.5	6.5					20.5	28.70	163.60	
8 Skye Brook (2007) -- Southend Diving													
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	5.5	6.0					18.0	23.40	23.40	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	8.0	8.5	7.5					24.0	33.60	57.00	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	34.00	91.00	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	15.95	106.95	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	32.00	138.95	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	24.50	163.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls 10/11 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
9 Evie Tierney (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.5	7.0	6.5					21.0	25.20	25.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	7.5	7.0					21.0	29.40	54.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	27.75	82.35	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	23.40	105.75	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	28.00	133.75	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	28.60	162.35	
10 Daisy O'shea (2008) -- Southend Diving													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	5.5	6.0					18.0	27.00	27.00	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.3	7.5	6.5	6.5					20.5	26.65	53.65	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	25.90	79.55	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	25.80	105.35	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	27.30	132.65	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	23.80	156.45	
11 Isabelle Bennett (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	8.0	7.5	7.0					22.5	27.00	27.00	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	28.00	55.00	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	27.30	82.30	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	20.35	102.65	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	8.0	8.0	6.0					22.0	26.40	129.05	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	26.25	155.30	
12 Andina Fernandez White (2007) -- Star Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	8.0	6.0	6.0					20.0	24.00	24.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	21.70	45.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	28.50	74.20	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	5.0	6.0					17.0	20.40	94.60	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	27.00	121.60	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	6.5	7.5					21.0	29.40	151.00	
13 Amy Nightingale (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	8.5	7.5	7.5					23.5	25.85	25.85	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	7.5	6.0					20.0	24.00	49.85	
100B Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.5					19.5	19.50	69.35	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.5	7.0	6.5					21.0	25.20	94.55	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.5	8.0	7.0					22.5	27.00	121.55	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	6.0					19.5	27.30	148.85	
14 Victoria-May Kelly (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.5	6.5	6.0					20.0	24.00	24.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	23.10	47.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5					14.5	21.75	68.85	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	24.60	93.45	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	25.90	119.35	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	6.0	7.0					20.0	26.00	145.35	
15 Tegan Fookes (2008) -- Star Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.5	6.5	6.5					20.5	24.60	24.60	
200C Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	45.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	24.00	69.60	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	6.5	6.5					18.5	22.20	91.80	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	7.0					19.0	22.80	114.60	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	29.40	144.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls 10/11 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
16 Emanuele Packer (2008) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.0	6.0	6.0					17.0	20.40	20.40	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	23.40	43.80	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	26.60	70.40	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	5.5	7.0	6.5					19.0	20.90	91.30	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	21.00	112.30	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	26.60	138.90	
17 Mia Barnes (2008) -- Star Diving Club													
100B Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	16.00	16.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	24.00	40.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	27.00	67.00	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.5					18.0	21.60	88.60	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	8.0	7.0					22.0	26.40	115.00	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	23.80	138.80	
18 Madeleine Gordon (2008) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	4.5	5.0					15.0	18.00	18.00	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.3	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	22.10	40.10	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	8.5	8.0	7.5					24.0	24.00	64.10	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	21.00	85.10	
200A Back Jump	3	1.2	7.0	6.0	7.0					20.0	24.00	109.10	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	25.20	134.30	
19 Ellie Evans (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
100C Forward Jump	3	1.1	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	21.45	21.45	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	25.80	47.25	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	22.40	69.65	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	5.5	5.0					16.5	19.80	89.45	
200C Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	108.45	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	5.0	6.0					18.0	25.20	133.65	
20 Lily Bressington (2007) -- West Wilts Diving Club													
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.5					18.0	21.60	21.60	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	5.5	6.5					18.5	22.20	43.80	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	23.80	67.60	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	5.5	5.0					17.0	20.40	88.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	23.80	111.80	
100B Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	129.80	
21 Emily Hutchinson (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
100C Forward Jump	3	1.1	6.0	5.5	5.0					16.5	18.15	18.15	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	25.80	43.95	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	22.20	66.15	
200C Back Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	16.50	82.65	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	6.0	5.0	5.5					16.5	18.15	100.80	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.5					23.0	23.00	123.80	
22 Emily Prior (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	6.0					20.0	24.00	24.00	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	7.0					19.0	22.80	46.80	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	21.00	67.80	
100B Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	15.00	82.80	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	19.80	102.60	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	19.80	122.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls 10/11 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
23 Gracie O'Brien (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	20.40	20.40	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	6.0					19.5	23.40	43.80	
100C Forward Jump	3	1.1	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	23.65	67.45	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	18.70	86.15	
200C Back Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	17.00	103.15	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	122.15	
24 Pyrena Heath (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	7.5	6.0	5.5					19.0	20.90	20.90	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	5.0	6.0					17.0	20.40	41.30	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	14.50	55.80	
100C Forward Jump	3	1.1	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	18.70	74.50	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	5.5					19.5	23.40	97.90	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	21.60	119.50	
25 Charlotte Waldron (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	20.40	20.40	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	18.60	39.00	
100C Forward Jump	3	1.1	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	19.25	58.25	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	5.5	4.0	4.5					14.0	15.40	73.65	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	4.0	4.5					13.0	15.60	89.25	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.0					17.0	17.00	106.25	

Boys 12/13 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Daniel Rhodes (2006) -- West Wilts Diving Club													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	8.0	7.0	8.0					23.0	34.50	34.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	25.60	60.10	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	29.60	89.70	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	8.0	7.5	7.5					23.0	27.60	117.30	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	8.0	8.5					23.5	32.90	150.20	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.5	7.5	8.0					22.0	28.60	178.80	
2 Max Blake (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	6.0	7.0					20.0	24.00	24.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.5	6.5	7.0					21.0	29.40	53.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	8.0	8.5					23.5	35.25	88.65	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	27.00	115.65	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	7.5	7.0					21.0	29.40	145.05	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	28.60	173.65	
3 Alex Casemore (2005) -- Star Diving Club													
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	25.20	25.20	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	7.5	7.0	7.5					22.0	28.60	53.80	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	8.0	7.0	7.5					22.5	31.50	85.30	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	7.0					19.0	26.60	111.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	31.20	143.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.5					18.0	27.00	170.10	
4 Alex Morris (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	23.10	23.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	25.50	48.60	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.5					18.0	28.80	77.40	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	28.70	106.10	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	27.00	133.10	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.5	7.5	8.0					23.0	32.20	165.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys 12/13 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
(5) Sonny Rossiter (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy (guest)													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	7.5	7.5					21.5	34.40	34.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	25.50	59.90	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	32.80	92.70	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	24.50	117.20	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	21.60	138.80	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	24.50	163.30	
5 Harry Cox (2005) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	20.40	20.40	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	28.00	48.40	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	22.75	71.15	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	8.0	6.5					21.5	34.40	105.55	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	28.70	134.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	27.75	162.00	
6 Harry Gorton (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	5.5	6.5	7.0					19.0	20.90	20.90	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	24.60	45.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	25.90	71.40	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	23.40	94.80	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	9.0	9.5	8.5					27.0	32.40	127.20	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	9.5	8.0					24.5	34.30	161.50	
7 Travis Stafford (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	29.40	29.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.0	6.0					17.0	25.50	54.90	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	23.20	78.10	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	25.90	104.00	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	8.0					22.0	26.40	130.40	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	8.0	7.0					22.0	30.80	161.20	
8 Alex Cookson (2006) -- Star Diving Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	25.60	25.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	6.0	6.0					19.0	26.60	52.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	23.25	75.45	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	26.40	101.85	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	28.00	129.85	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	7.0	7.5					21.0	27.30	157.15	
9 Tommy Nicol (2006) -- West Wilts Diving Club													
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	8.0	8.0					23.0	27.60	27.60	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	6.0	7.0					20.0	28.00	55.60	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.5	6.5	7.5					21.5	25.80	81.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	21.75	103.15	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	24.50	127.65	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	28.00	155.65	
10 Alex Morrison (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	6.0	5.5					16.5	23.10	23.10	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	22.80	45.90	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	7.5					20.0	28.00	73.90	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	23.10	97.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	24.00	121.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	26.40	147.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys 12/13 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
11 Ewan Simpson (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	25.80	25.80	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.5					18.0	25.20	51.00	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	7.5	7.0					21.0	27.30	78.30	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	8.0	7.5					22.0	26.40	104.70	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	2.0	4.0					10.0	14.00	118.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	27.75	146.45	
12 Ethan Price (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	8.0	7.5	7.5					23.0	27.60	27.60	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	25.20	52.80	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	24.05	76.85	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.5					17.5	21.00	97.85	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.0	6.0					16.5	23.10	120.95	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5					14.0	22.40	143.35	
13 Harry Bressington (2006) -- West Wilts Diving Club													
100C Forward Jump	3	1.1	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	21.45	21.45	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	22.80	44.25	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	25.80	70.05	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	7.5	6.5					21.0	25.20	95.25	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	25.20	120.45	
200C Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	19.50	139.95	
14 Christian Murray (2006) -- West Wilts Diving Club													
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	24.60	24.60	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	25.20	49.80	
100C Forward Jump	3	1.1	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	21.45	71.25	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	21.00	92.25	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	5.5	6.5					19.0	26.60	118.85	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	138.35	
15 Toby Chappell (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	18.70	18.70	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	20.40	39.10	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	17.50	56.60	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	22.80	79.40	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	24.60	104.00	
100C Forward Jump	3	1.1	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	22.00	126.00	
16 Aarya Belgee (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
100C Forward Jump	3	1.1	6.5	5.5	5.5					17.5	19.25	19.25	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	22.80	42.05	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	22.80	64.85	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	6.0	6.0	7.0					19.0	20.90	85.75	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	22.20	107.95	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	17.50	125.45	
17 Jacob Holden (2006) -- Highworth Phoenix													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	21.75	21.75	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	4.0	4.5	5.0					13.5	17.55	39.30	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	4.5	5.5	5.0					15.0	18.00	57.30	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	19.80	77.10	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	6.5					17.5	24.50	101.60	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.3	6.0	5.0	5.5					16.5	21.45	123.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys 12/13 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
18 Arthur Hide (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	18.50	18.50	
200C Back Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	17.00	35.50	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	17.05	52.55	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.0	6.0	5.0					16.0	19.20	71.75	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	22.80	94.55	
100C Forward Jump	3	1.1	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	20.35	114.90	

Girls 12/13 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Zharita Barwicz (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	22.20	22.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	8.0	6.0	6.5					20.5	28.70	50.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	32.25	83.15	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	8.0	7.5	7.5					23.0	27.60	110.75	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	8.0	8.5	8.0					24.5	34.30	145.05	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	8.0	8.0					23.0	29.90	174.95	
2 Amy Smith (2005) -- Star Diving Club													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	8.0	8.5	8.0					24.5	29.40	29.40	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	24.00	53.40	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	8.0	7.5	8.0					23.5	32.90	86.30	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	8.0	8.0	7.0					23.0	27.60	113.90	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	26.60	140.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	33.75	174.25	
3 Charlotte Beardsall (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	23.65	23.65	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	8.5	7.5	8.0					24.0	28.80	52.45	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	8.0	7.0	8.0					23.0	32.20	84.65	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	23.40	108.05	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	30.80	138.85	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	7.5	8.0	8.0					23.5	30.55	169.40	
4 Pippa Stewart (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.5	6.5	7.0					21.0	29.40	29.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	30.00	59.40	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	30.40	89.80	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	25.90	115.70	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	23.40	139.10	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	7.0	7.5					21.0	27.30	166.40	
5 Lilly Jones (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	8.0	8.0	8.0					24.0	28.80	28.80	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	30.80	59.60	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	28.60	88.20	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	8.5	7.5	7.5					23.5	28.20	116.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.5	6.5	6.5					20.5	28.70	145.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.0					14.0	21.00	166.10	
6 Lily Cole (2006) -- Star Diving Club													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	8.0	8.0	7.5					23.5	28.20	28.20	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	9.0	10.0	9.0					28.0	33.60	61.80	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	23.80	85.60	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	8.0	6.5	7.0					21.5	25.80	111.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	30.80	142.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	23.25	165.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls 12/13 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
7 Katelyn Irwin (2006) -- West Wilts Diving Club													
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	7.5	6.5					21.0	27.30	27.30	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	9.0	8.0	8.0					25.0	30.00	57.30	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.5	7.0	7.5					22.0	26.40	83.70	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	27.00	110.70	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	25.20	135.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	27.75	163.65	
8 Amber Woodford (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	30.40	30.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	29.25	59.65	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	24.00	83.65	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	24.05	107.70	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	7.5	7.0					21.0	29.40	137.10	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.0	7.0	6.5					19.5	25.35	162.45	
9 Skye Denyer (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	23.80	23.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	26.25	50.05	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	25.20	75.25	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	23.40	98.65	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	7.0					19.0	22.80	121.45	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	8.0	7.5	8.0					23.5	32.90	154.35	
10 Rachel Cleal (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	25.60	25.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	26.25	51.85	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.0					15.0	24.00	75.85	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	24.05	99.90	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	27.30	127.20	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	20.80	148.00	
11 Anya Pitchie-Cooper (2006) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	24.75	24.75	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	20.40	45.15	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.3	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	25.35	70.50	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.5	6.5	6.5					20.5	24.60	95.10	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	8.5	9.0	8.5					26.0	31.20	126.30	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	4.0	5.5	5.0					14.5	20.30	146.60	
12 Chloe Farbrother (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	21.00	21.00	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	7.5	7.0					20.5	24.60	45.60	
200A Back Jump	3	1.2	7.5	8.0	7.5					23.0	27.60	73.20	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	7.5	7.5					21.5	25.80	99.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	28.00	127.00	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	6.5	5.5	6.0					18.0	18.00	145.00	
13 Daisy Yeats (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.5	6.5	7.0					21.0	29.40	29.40	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	22.20	51.60	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	6.5	5.5	6.0					18.0	18.00	69.60	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.5					18.0	21.60	91.20	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.0	7.0	7.0					20.0	26.00	117.20	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.5	7.0	8.0					22.5	27.00	144.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls 12/13 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
14 Charlotte Perry (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	25.20	25.20	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	22.20	47.40	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	28.70	76.10	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	7.0	7.0	6.0					20.0	22.00	98.10	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.5					18.0	21.60	119.70	
100B Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	18.50	138.20	
15 Ottilie Saunders (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	6.5	6.0					18.0	21.60	21.60	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	24.50	46.10	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.0	6.5	5.0					17.5	22.75	68.85	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	23.65	92.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	20.40	112.90	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.5					18.0	25.20	138.10	
16 Laura Bugbee (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	19.20	19.20	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	24.00	43.20	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	27.30	70.50	
200C Back Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.5	6.5					18.5	18.50	89.00	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	18.70	107.70	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	21.00	128.70	
17 Lily Higginbottom (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	19.25	19.25	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	19.80	39.05	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	5.5	6.5	6.0					18.0	18.00	57.05	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	23.40	80.45	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	22.20	102.65	
100C Forward Jump	3	1.1	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	19.80	122.45	
18 Ellen Gwilliam (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
100C Forward Jump	3	1.1	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	19.80	19.80	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	21.00	40.80	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	25.80	66.60	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	19.20	85.80	
200C Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	19.50	105.30	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	16.00	121.30	

Boys 14/18 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Jak Holley (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	7.5	6.5					21.0	25.20	25.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	8.0	8.5	8.0					24.5	34.30	59.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.5					18.5	29.60	89.10	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	8.5	8.0	7.0					23.5	39.95	129.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.5	6.5	6.5					20.5	32.80	161.85	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	9.0	8.5	7.0					24.5	29.40	191.25	
2 Sam Bressington (2002) -- West Wilts Diving Club													
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.5	6.5	7.5					21.5	25.80	25.80	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	30.80	56.60	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.0	6.5	7.5					20.0	26.00	82.60	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	7.5					21.0	33.60	116.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	8.5	8.0	7.5					24.0	36.00	152.20	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	28.80	181.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys 14/18 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Josh Longman (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	25.20	25.20	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	26.65	51.85	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	21.60	73.45	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	7.5	8.0					22.0	35.20	108.65	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	27.75	136.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	32.80	169.20	
4 Zach Murray (2003) -- West Wilts Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	8.0	7.0	7.0					22.0	26.40	26.40	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	8.0	7.5	8.5					24.0	38.40	64.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	8.5	7.0	8.5					24.0	33.60	98.40	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	8.0	7.5					22.5	27.00	125.40	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	24.00	149.40	
100C Forward Jump	3	1.1	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	19.25	168.65	
5 Jacob Brannan (2003) -- Highworth Phoenix													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.0					16.5	24.75	24.75	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	22.10	46.85	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	27.30	74.15	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	24.60	98.75	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	8.0	7.5	8.0					23.5	32.90	131.65	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	31.20	162.85	
6 Luca Foyster (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.0					19.5	31.20	31.20	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	24.80	56.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	30.00	86.00	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	26.60	112.60	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	25.35	137.95	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	6.0	6.5					19.5	23.40	161.35	
7 Cole Xiberras (2003) -- Star Diving Club													
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.3	7.5	7.5	8.0					23.0	29.90	29.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	27.20	57.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	30.75	87.85	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	22.75	110.60	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	24.60	135.20	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	25.90	161.10	
(8) Luke Yang (2007) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)													
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	2.0	2.0	2.0					6.0	10.20	10.20	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	31.50	41.70	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	25.20	66.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	30.00	96.90	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	29.60	126.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.5	6.5	7.0					21.0	29.40	155.90	
(9) Dylan Evans -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	5.0	4.5					15.0	18.00	18.00	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	25.20	43.20	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	25.35	68.55	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.3	7.5	7.0	6.5					21.0	27.30	95.85	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.5	5.5					17.5	26.25	122.10	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	28.70	150.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys 14/18 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8 Josh Boneham (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	6.0	6.0					17.0	20.40	20.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	7.5	7.5					21.0	29.40	49.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	5.5					16.5	24.75	74.55	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	24.00	98.55	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	21.70	120.25	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	5.0	4.5	4.5					14.0	18.20	138.45	
9 Max King (2004) -- Highworth Phoenix													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	17.05	17.05	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	6.0	5.5					16.5	19.80	36.85	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	5.0	5.0					14.0	19.60	56.45	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	26.60	83.05	
100C Forward Jump	3	1.1	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	17.05	100.10	
200A Back Jump	3	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	19.20	119.30	
10 Ben Wollen (2003) -- Highworth Phoenix													
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	4.5	4.5	5.0					14.0	16.80	16.80	
100C Forward Jump	3	1.1	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	17.60	34.40	
200A Back Jump	3	1.2	4.5	5.5	6.0					16.0	19.20	53.60	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	4.0	4.5					12.5	15.00	68.60	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.3	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	20.80	89.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	23.10	112.50	

Girls 14/18 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Niamh Irwin (2004) -- West Wilts Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	8.5	8.0	8.5					25.0	30.00	30.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	8.0	8.0	7.5					23.5	37.60	67.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	9.0	7.0	8.0					24.0	36.00	103.60	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	26.65	130.25	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	34.20	164.45	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	22.80	187.25	
2 Breie Guinea (2004) -- Southend Diving													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	26.60	26.60	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	21.00	47.60	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	6.5					18.0	32.40	80.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	34.40	114.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	30.10	144.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.5	8.0	7.0					22.5	33.75	178.25	
3 Mia Santana-Martin (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	25.35	25.35	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	28.00	53.35	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	26.40	79.75	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	8.0	7.0					20.5	32.80	112.55	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.5	6.5					18.5	27.75	140.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	30.40	170.70	
4 Amelie Goosey (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	26.40	26.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	8.0	8.0	7.5					23.5	35.25	61.65	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.5	5.5					17.5	28.00	89.65	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.5	7.5	7.0					21.0	27.30	116.95	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	25.90	142.85	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	24.60	167.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls 14/18 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5 Zoe Johnson (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	32.80	32.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	29.25	62.05	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	28.00	90.05	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	20.80	110.85	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	7.0	7.0					20.0	24.00	134.85	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	6.0	6.0					19.0	26.60	161.45	
6 Anya Urban (2001) -- Star Diving Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	4.0	5.0					14.0	22.40	22.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.5					18.0	25.20	47.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	29.25	76.85	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	25.20	102.05	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	27.95	130.00	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	26.60	156.60	
7 Jess Tait (2003) -- West Wilts Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	22.40	22.40	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.5					18.0	21.60	44.00	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	21.00	65.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	32.80	97.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.5					18.0	25.20	123.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.0	6.5					21.0	31.50	154.50	
8 Elly Tait (2004) -- West Wilts Diving Club													
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	25.20	25.20	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	20.40	45.60	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	24.50	70.10	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	24.60	94.70	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.5	7.0	6.5					21.0	29.40	124.10	
100B Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	144.10	
9 Isabel Gough (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	24.05	24.05	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	22.20	46.25	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	23.40	69.65	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.5					18.0	21.60	91.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	22.50	113.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	28.80	142.55	
10 Hayley Driver (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	20.40	20.40	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	5.5	6.0					18.0	21.60	42.00	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	5.0	6.0					17.0	23.80	65.80	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	22.80	88.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	26.60	115.20	
200C Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.0					19.5	19.50	134.70	
11 Amelia Dunn (2004) -- Highworth Phoenix													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.5					18.0	21.60	21.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	23.10	44.70	
100B Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	17.00	61.70	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	24.00	85.70	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	22.20	107.90	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	21.45	129.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points